 DCurrent and time based switch
Temperature limiter
Thermostat
Applications
- Household appliances
- Electronics
- Fan heaters
- Automotive industry

D-75112 Pforzheim
05.2011   Technical subject to change without notice
Ordering example Marking
                                   terminal code
                           tolerance
                  temperature
           execution
 type
D10V    type and execution
D	 country (D=Germany)
12005	 response temperature (120°C), tolerance (± 5K)
051	 date of manufacture (May 2011)
D10    V    120    05   A308
 Representation office:
Test conditions:
Measurement in air flow and lead wires of
1.5 mm2.
TCO variations for current-time based app-
lications.
D12D    type and execution
H	 country (H=China)
--123	 customised type with drawing number
051	 date of manufacture (May 2011)
Deviations from standard controls on request.
se